

Jeffrey S. Lovinger | Lawyer JeffreyLovinger@MarkowitzHerbold.com

February 20, 2020

## **Via Electronic Filing**

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 2057 - St. Louis Solar, LLC v. Portland General Electric Company

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing today in the above-named docket is a Joint Motion to Extend Time. Please note that expedited consideration has been requested.

Thank you for your assistance.

very truly yours

Jeffrey S. Lóvinger

966138

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## **OF OREGON**

## **UM 2057**

ST. LOUIS SOLAR, LLC.

Complainant,

JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND TIME

VS.

Expedited Consideration Requested

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant.

Complainant St. Louis Solar, LLC ("St. Louis Solar") and Defendant Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") jointly request a six-week extension of the deadline for PGE to respond to the complaint. Specifically, the parties request that the deadline be moved from February 24, 2020, to April 6, 2020. The purpose of the extension is to allow the parties time to discuss settlement. The parties request expedited consideration of this motion.

DATED this 20th day of February, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ST. LOUIS SOLAR, LLC

s/ Jeffrey S. Lovinger

Jeffrey S. Lovinger, OSB #960147

Markowitz Herbold PC

1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1900

Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 295-3085

Fax: (503) 323-9105

JeffreyLovinger@MarkowitzHerbold.com

s/ Irion A. Sanger

Irion A. Sanger, OSB #003750

Sanger Law

1041 SE 58th Place

Portland, Oregon 97215

Telephone: 503-756-7533

Fax: 503-334-2235

irion@sanger-law.com